P \$40.00 1209

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masao YAMAMOTO	06/30/2008
Atsushi TABATA	06/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2-12-12, Minami-Kaneded, Suita-city		
City:	Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	564-0044		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12095413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=73035-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022297 FRAME: 0223

500788495

File No.: 73035 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Masao YAMAMOTO, Atsushi TABATA residing respectively at: c/o MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., 2-12-12, Minami-Kaneden, Suita-city, Osaka 564-0044, Japan, c/o MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., 2-12-12, Minami-Kaneden, Suita-city, Osaka 564-0044, Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SCRIBE DEVICE, SCRIBE METHOD, AND TIP HOLDER

AND WHEREAS, MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. with a principal place of business at: 2-12-12, Minami-Kaneden, Suita-city, Osaka 564-0044, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

Witness:	·	Witness:	
		Witness	
In the presence of:			
Masao YAMAMOTO	Date	Atsushi TABATA	Date
山本正男	June 30 2008	田炉 淳 Atsushi TABATA	June 30. 2008
	. 20		-
IN WITNES:	S WHEREOF, we !	have hereunto set our ha	nds this day of
filing date into this assig	gnment, if none is indica	ited on that date of our exc	ecution of this assignment.
=	_	eys or agents to insert the	
		n for which said Letters Pa s had this Assignment and s	
	_	wn use and behoof and fo	
preparatory to obtaining	g Letters Patent therefor	r; said invention, application	on and Letters Patent to be
		, filed <u>May 29, 2008</u>	
<u> </u>		not elsewhere, the full and forth and described in the	
-	7 .	its assign, sell and set over	
	-	the receipt of which is here	
consideration of the sur	m of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereo	of in foreign currency) and

PATENT REEL: 022297 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 02/23/2009 REEL: 02229

73035-4